

Contributions and Charges 2022

CONTRIBUTIONS

In accordance with the Department of Education Contributions, Charges and Fees Policy, schools can request up to a maximum contribution of \$60.00 for Years K-6.

The Nulsen School Council has set a capped contribution per student. A contribution is voluntary. Financial contributions provided by parents/carers play a significant role in the provision of materials, services and facilities used by our students in their educational program, especially in our priority areas of Numeracy and Literacy.

\$60 per child

CHARGES

The term charges refer to the provision of **extra** cost optional activities which are a part of an education program and which contributions do not cover. All of the following are optional and if no payment is received, we will endeavour to provide an educational activity with a similar outcome for that student.

The 2021 extra cost optional activities which have been approved by the School Council are as follows. The estimated costs provided are at an upper limit and will not exceed this amount. If a particular event does not occur within the school year no charges for that event will apply. The School Council has approved all charges.

poods within the solidor year no charges for that event will apply. The contool council has approved	all charges.
Excursions Maximum Cost per Student	\$30.00
Up to 2 excursions per term per class at a maximum cost of \$50.00 for the year. The actual cost	
is likely to be much less and parents will be asked to pay as excursions occur.	
Incursions Maximum Cost per Student	\$30.00
There are usually 3 - 4 cultural activities each year. The maximum cost will be \$50.00 per	
student, for the year, but will likely be less depending on the actual cost of each.	
Examples of incursions held in previous years: Blue Back Puppets, Mr Circus	
Other Activities Maximum Cost per Student	\$5.00
Up to 1 extra activity per term, eg: end of term picnic will occur at a maximum cost of \$5.00 for	
the year.	
In Term Swimming Maximum Cost per Student	\$85.00
This covers the cost of pool entry and bus travel. The charge of \$85.00 for 2022 may be less	
depending on costs charged by the pool and bus hire charges.	
Year 6 Camp Maximum Cost per Student	\$500.00
The actual cost may be much less depending on subsidisation by fundraising, School, and	
P&C funds.	
Year 6 Leaver's Jacket and Shirt	\$120
The actual cost may be much less depending on supplier charges.	
Charges for 2021 were jackets - \$65.00 and shirts - \$35.00.	
Instrumental Music (Selected Students Only) Maximum Cost per Student	\$140.00
Instrument Hire: Maximum cost \$110.00	
Resource Charge: Maximum cost \$30.00	

P & C Requests

The following funding requests are voluntary and are approved by School Council.

P & C Voting Rights: \$1.00

P & C Contribution: \$2.00, \$5.00, \$10.00, \$15.00, \$20.00, other

Any contribution you choose to make can be made at the Office for forwarding on to the P & C.

Personal Items Requirements:

These have been approved by School Council as being required by students for personal use in the educational programs provided by this School. The items can be purchased through a supplier of vour own choice.

2022 Personal Items List: Year 1 to 4	
DESCRIPTION	QTY
Eraser Faber 7085/20	2
Glue Stick 36g	4
4 Pack of Whiteboard markers	3
Crayons Zoom Twist 12s	2
Packet of coloured pencils	2
Packet of Textas	1
Pencil Case- Large	1
Pencil Sharpener	2
Pencil HB	12
Ruler - 30cm	2
Scissors	1
Art shirt	1
Library Bag	1
Red Pencils	6
A4 document holder (plastic)	1



folder example Display folder refill

2022 Personal Items List : Year 5 to 6		
DESCRIPTION	QTY	
A4 Display folder (preferably different colours)	2	
12 Pack of Textas	1	
8gb USB Memory Stick	1	
A5 Diary	1	
Eraser Faber 7085/20	2	
Glue Stick 36g	4	
4 Pack of Whiteboard markers	2	
Packet of coloured pencils	1	
Blue Pens	3	
Red Pens	3	
Pencil Case- Large	1	
Pencil Sharpener	1	
Pencil HB	12	
Ruler - 30cm	2	
Scissors (medium size)	1	
Black Fine Line Marker (Texta)	2	
A4 document wallet	1	

All Parents/carers of Kindy to Year 6 students are requested to supply 3 large boxes of tissues and 2 rolls white paper towel

2022 Kindy Personal Items List	2022 Pre Primary Personal Items List
3 x 40gm glue sticks	5 x 40gm glue sticks
1 pack of crayons (not wind ups)	2 packs of wind ups
6 triangle grip lead pencils	6 triangle grip lead pencils
1 box triangle grip coloured pencils	2 box triangle grip coloured pencils
2 x 4 pack whiteboard markers	1 x 4 pack whiteboard markers
1 Thick black permanent marker	1 pair scissors
Library Bag	Library Bag
	1 Thick black permanent marker

Payment Options:

It is usual that parents pay charges as the events to which they relate arise. It does assist with school budgeting and the purchase of resources early in the year for student use, if parents consider full payment of the contribution as soon as possible.

Parents may consider a progressive payment option where contributions, charges and other charges can be paid off. Please contact the office to make suitable arrangements.

NOTE: All contributions, charges, personal items, rates of refunds and additional requests have been endorsed and approved by the School Council.

KRYSTAL WIGGINS Principal

23rd November 2021